



## REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

**AGENDA DATE:** March 11, 2024

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider approving Seasonal Golf Employees and Seasonal Golf

**Employee Wages** 

**PREPARED BY:** Chery Pierzina, Human Resources Officer

## **BACKGROUND:**

The unseasonably warm weather will allow the Pokegama Golf Course to open earlier than what is typical. Attached is a list of seasonal employees at Pokegama Golf Course, which includes employees that have expressed interest in returning for the 2024 season. Wages are based upon years of service/experience in the area they are employed and are to be funded from the 2024 Pokegama Golf Course operating budget.

## REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:

Make a motion to approve the attached list of 2024 seasonal employees at Pokegama Golf Course. Employment is to begin no sooner than April 1, 2024 and end no later than November 13, 2024.